
2022 AusCycling Masters Track State Championships
New South Wales

Date: 25th - 27th March, 2022 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Howard Grimshaw Organiser:  Auscycling
Friday, March 25 2022 3:24:31pm
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Event 6: MMAS5 Individual Pursuit | Qualifier
8 Laps - Result

1. 30 Matthew GLANVILLE (Randwick CC) 2:24.537
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.295 22.295 (2)
Lap 2 16.744 39.039 (3)
Lap 3 16.932 55.971 (3)
Lap 4 17.392 1:13.363 (3)
Lap 5 17.886 1:31.250 (3)
Lap 6 17.868 1:49.119 (1)
Lap 7 17.821 2:06.940 (1)
Lap 8 17.596 2:24.537 (1)

2. 27 David DEITZ (Illawarra CC) 2:25.704 +1.16
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.636 21.636 (1)
Lap 2 16.419 38.055 (1)
Lap 3 17.117 55.173 (1)
Lap 4 17.755 1:12.928 (2)
Lap 5 18.038 1:30.967 (2)
Lap 6 18.204 1:49.172 (2)
Lap 7 18.206 2:07.378 (2)
Lap 8 18.326 2:25.704 (2)

3. 38 Geoff WILSON (Peloton Sports) 2:27.601 +3.06
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.442 22.442 (3)
Lap 2 16.557 39.000 (2)
Lap 3 17.191 56.191 (4)
Lap 4 17.698 1:13.890 (4)
Lap 5 18.198 1:32.088 (4)
Lap 6 18.392 1:50.480 (4)
Lap 7 18.614 2:09.095 (4)
Lap 8 18.506 2:27.601 (3)

4. 29 Michael FANTIN (St George CC) 2:28.879 +4.34
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.833 22.833 (4)
Lap 2 16.260 39.094 (4)
Lap 3 16.419 55.514 (2)
Lap 4 17.008 1:12.522 (1)
Lap 5 18.233 1:30.755 (1)
Lap 6 18.587 1:49.343 (3)
Lap 7 19.449 2:08.793 (3)
Lap 8 20.086 2:28.879 (4)

5. 28 Colin EGGINS (Central Coast CC) 2:30.649 +6.11
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.956 23.956 (6)
Lap 2 17.923 41.880 (6)
Lap 3 17.327 59.208 (6)
Lap 4 17.026 1:16.234 (6)
Lap 5 17.605 1:33.839 (5)
Lap 6 18.306 1:52.145 (5)
Lap 7 19.090 2:11.236 (5)
Lap 8 19.413 2:30.649 (5)

6. 33 Jamie MCHUGH (Newcastle Hunter CC) 2:32.360 +7.82
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Event 6: MMAS5 Individual Pursuit | Qualifier (continued)
8 Laps - Result

Half Lap
Lap 1 23.168 23.168 (5)
Lap 2 17.181 40.349 (5)
Lap 3 17.513 57.863 (5)
Lap 4 18.307 1:16.171 (5)
Lap 5 18.820 1:34.992 (6)
Lap 6 18.952 1:53.944 (6)
Lap 7 19.127 2:13.071 (6)
Lap 8 19.288 2:32.360 (6)

7. 32 David JACOBS (Marconi CC) 2:33.274 +8.73
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.929 24.929 (7)
Lap 2 17.711 42.640 (7)
Lap 3 17.617 1:00.258 (7)
Lap 4 18.056 1:18.314 (7)
Lap 5 18.429 1:36.744 (7)
Lap 6 18.759 1:55.504 (7)
Lap 7 18.908 2:14.412 (7)
Lap 8 18.861 2:33.274 (7)

8. 25 Randolph BARAL (Bicisport) 2:38.670 +14.13
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.840 25.840 (8)
Lap 2 18.364 44.204 (8)
Lap 3 18.355 1:02.560 (8)
Lap 4 18.763 1:21.323 (8)
Lap 5 19.069 1:40.393 (8)
Lap 6 18.835 1:59.228 (8)
Lap 7 19.607 2:18.835 (8)
Lap 8 19.834 2:38.670 (8)

9. 36 Michael STANTON (Dulwich Hill BC) 2:42.992 +18.45
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.389 26.389 (9)
Lap 2 17.992 44.382 (9)
Lap 3 18.443 1:02.825 (9)
Lap 4 19.258 1:22.083 (9)
Lap 5 19.664 1:41.748 (9)
Lap 6 40.555 2:22.303 (9)
Lap 7 20.689 2:42.992 (9)

dsq 37 Gavin WHITE (Randwick CC) dsq
Half Lap


